
Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

3/11/2025 10:46:53 AM Page 1 of 8

MORNING ROUTES:

James Madison Middle

BUS 004
08:49 AM 6808 DOWER HOUSE RD

08:53 AM 6712 DOWER HOUSE RD

08:56 AM Dower House Rd & Melwood Dr

09:02 AM Dower House Rd W and  Buttercup Ln

09:04 AM BUTTERCUP LA @ MAINTENANCE YARD OF FLOWER VILLAGE

09:06 AM 6601 DOWER HOUSE RD

BUS 007
07:53 AM Enfield Dr & Erics Way

08:08 AM Glastonbury Way & Moores Plains Blvd

08:11 AM 15410 Beech Tree Pkwy

08:13 AM Beech Tree Pkwy & Symondsbury Way

08:16 AM Beech Tree Pkwy & Presidential Golf Dr

08:20 AM Swanson Rd & Swanson Road Spur

08:22 AM 16707 Swanson Rd Spur

08:34 AM 2901 Robert Crain Hwy SW- EXECUTIVE INN & SUITES

08:42 AM Clairfield Ln & Village Dr W

08:48 AM Bishopmill Dr & Canyonview Dr

BUS 008
08:02 AM 9115 Marlboro Pike - Melwood MHP - Parking lot on Left

08:05 AM 9310 Marlboro Pike @ Hotel

08:08 AM 9509 Marlboro Pike

08:10 AM 9601 Marlboro Pike

08:13 AM MARLBORO PIKE @ ENTRANCE TO BELMONT CREST

08:21 AM 12807 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

08:25 AM Coventry Manor Way & Coventry Manor Way

08:30 AM Derby Manor Ln & Old Marlboro Pike

08:41 AM Presidential Pkwy & Green Point Ln

08:50 AM Marlboro Pike & Sauerwein Way

08:54 AM Richmanor Ter & Welshire Dr

08:57 AM PICNIC GROUND ON PREAKNESS DR

09:01 AM HALLAM DR AND MEADOW LARK AVE

09:06 AM McCormick Rd & Woodyard Rd

BUS 021
07:57 AM 2414 Robert Crain Hwy SE

08:07 AM Lake Forest Dr & Lincolnshire Pl

08:10 AM Lake Forest Dr & Winterbourne Dr

08:13 AM Presidential Golf Dr & Winterbourne Dr

08:16 AM Pentland Hills Dr & Traffic Circle



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

3/11/2025 10:46:53 AM Page 2 of 8

08:22 AM Governors Park Ln & Perthshire Pl

08:27 AM Crain Hwy & Peerless Ave - Gateway @ Peerless

08:30 AM 15228 Marlboro Pike

08:33 AM Chelsea Ln & Largo Rd

08:36 AM Crescent Dr & Largo Rd

08:38 AM 4210 Largo Rd

08:44 AM 4801 Largo Rd

08:50 AM 5607 Green Landing Rd@ DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE

BUS 024
08:46 AM Spring Branch Dr  & Spring Branch Dr

08:48 AM 5010 Brown Station Rd - KID FIT

08:52 AM OLD MARLBORO PIKE AND MARLBOROUGH DR

08:53 AM Old Marlboro Pike & Rectory Ln

08:54 AM Church St & Valley Ln

BUS 029
08:40 AM LORDS LANDING RD AND LORD STERLING PL

08:42 AM LORDS LANDING RD AND CAPT MARBURY LA

08:44 AM Bishops Bequest Rd & Reverend Davis Dr

08:49 AM Old Marlboro Pike & Mapleshade Ln (Door Side)

08:51 AM Old Marlboro Pike & Mount Airy Ln

08:53 AM 13307 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

08:56 AM 13901 Old Marlboro Pike

BUS 039
08:48 AM Colonels Choice & Governor Sprigg Pl

08:50 AM Colonel Contee Pl & Colonel Dent Ct

08:53 AM Colonels Choice & Hampshire Hall Ct

BUS 045
08:48 AM Brown Station Rd & Fenway Ln

08:51 AM John Rogers Blvd & King Council Way

08:52 AM John Rogers Blvd & Sherborn Ln

08:54 AM John Rogers Blvd & Farnsworth Ln

08:56 AM 5013 Brown Station Rd

BUS 055
08:38 AM Ritchie Marlboro Rd & Marlboro Pointe Dr

08:40 AM Ritchie Marlboro Rd & Foyette Ln (E)

08:44 AM Dunkirk Dr & Myles Ct

08:47 AM BROOKE LN AND FOXGATE LN

08:48 AM 12907 Brooke Ln

08:51 AM Rhine Rd & Sutherland Cir

08:52 AM 13201 Brooke Ln

BUS 056



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

3/11/2025 10:46:53 AM Page 3 of 8

08:53 AM King Richard Pl & Rhodenda Pl

08:58 AM Pitman Ave & Pompey Dr

09:00 AM Hummingbird Ln & Marathon Dr

09:02 AM Hollaway Dr & Marathon Dr

BUS 062
08:47 AM Don Dr & Woodyard Rd

08:48 AM 7716 Woodyard Rd

08:52 AM Clendinnen Dr & Woodyard Rd

08:53 AM 7911 WOODYARD RD

08:55 AM Green St & Woodyard Rd

08:57 AM 7906 Woodyard Rd

09:01 AM 7827 Rosaryville Rd

09:05 AM James St & Williamsburg Dr (E)

09:08 AM Haislip Way & Woodyard Cir

BUS 063
08:51 AM 9719 Rosaryville Rd

08:54 AM Lemocks Dr & Wyld Dr

08:55 AM Lemocks Dr & Wyman Way

09:00 AM Bradoon Pl & Dressage Dr

09:03 AM Ballotade St & Dressage Drive

BUS 064
08:44 AM 8507 Dangerfield Rd

08:49 AM Dangerfield Pl & Shorthills Dr

08:51 AM Cheltenham Ave & Dorian Ln

08:53 AM HELMSLEY DR AND EDISON LA

08:55 AM Wendy St & Wilder St

08:57 AM 9208 Dangerfield Rd

08:59 AM 9103 Dangerfield Rd

09:01 AM Dangerfield Rd & Evelyn Ln (NW)

09:02 AM 8610 DANGERFIELD RD

09:05 AM WOODYARD RD AND DEBORAH ST

09:06 AM SWEENEY DR AND WOODYARD RD

BUS 065
08:54 AM 16201 Marlboro Pike

09:04 AM 4010 Old Crain Hwy

09:07 AM 3702 Old Crain Hwy

09:10 AM McConnel Dr W & Village Dr W

09:13 AM Bishopmill Dr & Village Dr W

BUS 066
08:32 AM Checkerberry Way & Perrywood Rd

08:35 AM Arethusa Ln & Perrywood Rd



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

3/11/2025 10:46:53 AM Page 4 of 8

08:39 AM DOWER HOUSE RD AND ANTOCK PL

08:43 AM BRIGHTFIELD LA AND KEEPSAKE LA

08:47 AM Gambier Dr & Varus Pl

08:53 AM Frank Tippett Rd & Old Frank Tippett Rd

08:54 AM Frank Tippett Rd & Wyld Dr

08:55 AM Frank Tippett Rd & Graystone Dr (DOOR SIDE)

08:59 AM Angora Dr & Haliard St

09:03 AM 9906 Frank Tippett Rd

BUS 070
08:45 AM North Riding Rd & OLDENBURG CT

08:49 AM Bridle Ridge Rd & Fillys Ford Xing

08:51 AM Cross Country Ter & Dappled Grey Way

BUS 072
08:38 AM 11009 Old Marlboro Pike

08:43 AM 11103 Old Marlboro Pike

08:46 AM 11107 Old Marlboro Pike

08:51 AM Old Marlboro Pike & Charles Hill Blvd (NE)

08:52 AM 11208 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

08:55 AM Cheryl Dr & Roblee Dr

08:57 AM Ashford Dr & Brimfield Dr

09:01 AM Old Marlboro Pike & Melwood Park Ave

09:02 AM OLD MARLBORO PIKE AND MELWOOD CHAPEL LA

09:03 AM Elizabeth Barnum Pl & Old Marlboro Pike Ext

BUS 082
08:16 AM Forest Park Dr & Tulip Ave

08:34 AM Osborne Hill Dr & Alphin Ct (SW)

08:39 AM CARROLL WAY AND CARROLL CT

08:43 AM Capstan Dr & Brentwood Dr

08:47 AM 7213 S Osborne Rd

08:49 AM Rolling Glen Way & S Osborne Rd

08:50 AM 7400 S OSBORNE RD

09:00 AM 6210 S Osborne Rd

09:02 AM 5906 S OSBORNE RD



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

3/11/2025 10:46:53 AM Page 5 of 8

James Madison Middle

AFTERNOON ROUTES:

BUS 009
04:47 PM Clairfield Ln & Village Dr W

04:53 PM Bishopmill Dr & Canyonview Dr

05:03 PM Swanson Rd & Swanson Road Spur

05:05 PM 16707 Swanson Rd Spur

05:18 PM Glastonbury Way & Moores Plains Blvd

05:21 PM 15410 Beech Tree Pkwy

05:23 PM Beech Tree Pkwy & Symondsbury Way

05:26 PM Beech Tree Pkwy & Presidential Golf Dr

05:28 PM 2901 Robert Crain Hwy SW- EXECUTIVE INN & SUITES

BUS 019
04:35 PM Hollaway Dr & Marathon Dr

04:37 PM Hummingbird Ln & Marathon Dr

04:39 PM Pitman Ave & Pompey Dr

04:43 PM King Richard Pl & Rhodenda Pl

BUS 020
04:36 PM Church St & Valley Ln

04:37 PM Old Marlboro Pike & Rectory Ln

04:38 PM OLD MARLBORO PIKE AND MARLBOROUGH DR

04:39 PM Spring Branch Dr  & Spring Branch Dr

04:42 PM 5020 BROWN STATION RD - Superior Martial Arts

04:43 PM 5010 Brown Station Rd - KID FIT

04:44 PM 5096 Brown Station Rd

BUS 022
04:30 PM 9719 Rosaryville Rd

04:33 PM Lemocks Dr & Wyld Dr

04:34 PM Lemocks Dr & Wyman Way

04:39 PM Bradoon Pl & Dressage Dr

04:41 PM Ballotade St & Dressage Drive

BUS 024
04:27 PM 6808 DOWER HOUSE RD

04:29 PM 6712 DOWER HOUSE RD

04:32 PM Dower House Rd & Melwood Dr

04:38 PM Dower House Rd W and  Buttercup Ln

04:40 PM BUTTERCUP LA @ MAINTENANCE YARD OF FLOWER VILLAGE

04:42 PM 6601 DOWER HOUSE RD

BUS 026
04:14 PM 2414 Robert Crain Hwy SE



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

3/11/2025 10:46:54 AM Page 6 of 8

04:23 PM Lake Forest Dr & Lincolnshire Pl

04:28 PM Lake Forest Dr & Winterbourne Dr

04:31 PM Presidential Golf Dr & Winterbourne Dr

04:34 PM Pentland Hills Dr & Traffic Circle

04:41 PM Crain Hwy & Peerless Ave - Gateway @ Peerless

04:44 PM 15228 Marlboro Pike

04:47 PM Chelsea Ln & Largo Rd

04:50 PM 4210 Largo Rd

04:54 PM Crescent Dr & Largo Rd

04:57 PM 4801 Largo Rd

05:02 PM 5400 Marlboro Race Track Rd - COMMUNITY CENTER

BUS 029
04:36 PM 13307 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

04:39 PM 13901 Old Marlboro Pike

04:43 PM LORDS LANDING RD AND CAPT MARBURY LA

04:45 PM Bishops Bequest Rd & Reverend Davis Dr

04:47 PM LORDS LANDING RD AND LORD STERLING PL

04:51 PM Old Marlboro Pike & Mapleshade Ln (Door Side)

04:53 PM Old Marlboro Pike & Mount Airy Ln

BUS 033
04:38 PM 5013 Brown Station Rd

04:42 PM Brown Station Rd & Fenway Ln

04:45 PM John Rogers Blvd & King Council Way

04:46 PM John Rogers Blvd & Sherborn Ln

04:48 PM John Rogers Blvd & Farnsworth Ln

BUS 036
04:41 PM Colonels Choice & Hampshire Hall Ct

04:42 PM Colonel Contee Pl & Colonel Dent Ct

04:45 PM Colonels Choice & Governor Sprigg Pl

BUS 037
04:30 PM McCormick Rd & Woodyard Rd

04:35 PM HALLAM DR AND MEADOW LARK AVE

04:40 PM PICNIC GROUND ON PREAKNESS DR

04:44 PM Richmanor Ter & Welshire Dr

04:46 PM Marlboro Pike & Sauerwein Way

04:49 PM MARLBORO PIKE @ ENTRANCE TO BELMONT CREST

04:53 PM 9310 Marlboro Pike @ Hotel

04:56 PM 9115 Marlboro Pike - Melwood MHP - Parking lot on Left

04:58 PM 9509 Marlboro Pike

05:00 PM 9601 Marlboro Pike

05:10 PM Presidential Pkwy & Green Point Ln

05:24 PM Derby Manor Ln & Old Marlboro Pike



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

3/11/2025 10:46:54 AM Page 7 of 8

05:27 PM 12807 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

05:31 PM Coventry Manor Way & Coventry Manor Way

BUS 038
04:38 PM 5607 Green Landing@ DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE

04:49 PM 16201 Marlboro Pike

04:59 PM 4010 Old Crain Hwy

05:02 PM 3702 Old Crain Hwy

05:09 PM Bishopmill Dr & Village Dr W

05:13 PM McConnel Dr W & Village Dr W

BUS 058
04:37 PM Ritchie Marlboro Rd & Marlboro Pointe Dr

04:39 PM Ritchie Marlboro Rd & Foyette Ln (E)

04:43 PM Dunkirk Dr & Myles Ct

04:46 PM BROOKE LN AND FOXGATE LN

04:47 PM 12907 Brooke Ln

04:50 PM Rhine Rd & Sutherland Cir

04:51 PM 13201 Brooke Ln

BUS 060
04:32 PM Old Frank Tippett Rd & Frank Tippett Rd (W)

04:33 PM Frank Tippett Rd & Wyld Dr

04:34 PM Frank Tippett Rd & Graystone Dr (DOOR SIDE)

04:38 PM Angora Dr & Haliard St

04:42 PM 9906 Frank Tippett Rd

04:49 PM Gambier Dr & Varus Pl

04:53 PM BRIGHTFIELD LA AND KEEPSAKE LA

04:57 PM DOWER HOUSE RD AND ANTOCK PL

05:02 PM Checkerberry Way & Perrywood Rd

05:06 PM Arethusa Ln & Perrywood Rd

BUS 062
04:27 PM Don Dr & Woodyard Rd

04:28 PM 7716 Woodyard Rd

04:32 PM Clendinnen Dr & Woodyard Rd

04:33 PM 7911 WOODYARD RD

04:35 PM Green St & Woodyard Rd

04:37 PM 7906 Woodyard Rd

04:41 PM 7827 Rosaryville Rd

04:45 PM James St & Williamsburg Dr (E)

04:48 PM Haislip Way & Woodyard Cir

BUS 064
04:31 PM 8507 Dangerfield Rd

04:33 PM Dangerfield Rd & Evelyn Ln (NW)



Prince Georges County Public Schools

Press Ctrl+F keys to find a street name

3/11/2025 10:46:54 AM Page 8 of 8

04:36 PM Dangerfield Pl & Shorthills Dr

04:40 PM Cheltenham Ave & Dorian Ln

04:42 PM HELMSLEY DR AND EDISON LA

04:44 PM Wendy St & Wilder St

04:46 PM 9208 Dangerfield Rd

04:48 PM 9103 Dangerfield Rd

04:51 PM 8610 DANGERFIELD RD

04:54 PM WOODYARD RD AND DEBORAH ST

04:55 PM SWEENEY DR AND WOODYARD RD

BUS 070
04:42 PM Cross Country Ter & Dappled Grey Way

04:44 PM Bridle Ridge Rd & Fillys Ford Xing

04:49 PM North Riding Rd & OLDENBURG CT

BUS 072
04:32 PM Elizabeth Barnum Pl & Old Marlboro Pike Ext

04:35 PM 11009 Old Marlboro Pike

04:37 PM 11103 Old Marlboro Pike

04:39 PM 11107 Old Marlboro Pike

04:42 PM Cheryl Dr & Roblee Dr

04:45 PM Ashford Dr & Brimfield Dr

04:51 PM Old Marlboro Pike & Charles Hill Blvd (NE)

04:52 PM 11208 OLD MARLBORO PIKE

04:55 PM Old Marlboro Pike & Melwood Park Ave

04:56 PM OLD MARLBORO PIKE AND MELWOOD CHAPEL LA

BUS 082
04:32 PM Osborne Hill Dr & Alphin Ct (SW)

04:37 PM CARROLL WAY AND CARROLL CT

04:41 PM Capstan Dr & Brentwood Dr

04:45 PM 7213 S Osborne Rd

04:47 PM Rolling Glen Way & S Osborne Rd

04:48 PM 7400 S OSBORNE RD

04:58 PM 6210 S Osborne Rd

05:00 PM 5906 S OSBORNE RD

05:17 PM Forest Park Dr & Tulip Ave


